Hustisford School District

District Office 845 S. Lake St. · P.O. Box 326 Hustisford, WI 53034 (920) 349-8109

845 S. Lake St. · P.O. Box 326 Hustisford, WI 53034 (920) 349-3261

Jr./Sr. High School

John Hustis Elementary 600 S. Hustis. St · P.O. Box 386 Hustisford, WI 53034 (920) 349-3228

Heather Cramer
District Administrator

Clint Bushey Principal Heather Cramer Principal

Jessica Holtz Director of Financial Services **Dena Serwe**Director of Special Education

Personnel and Policy Committee Minutes from Thursday, February 2, 2023

Personnel and Policy Committee of the Hustisford School District Board of Education met on Thursday, February 2, 2023 at 5:00 p.m., in the conference room within the offices, at Hustisford High School, 845 South Lake Street, Hustisford, WI 53034.

Present: Tracy Malterer, board member (chair); David Strysick, board member; and Heather Cramer, Superintendent of Schools

New Business:

- April 2023 Referendum Discussion/Future Facilities Planning—
- ACT Administration—The date of the ACT is March 7. Only Juniors will be in attendance at school that day due to the administration of the test. Mrs. Cramer and Mr. Bushey will be sending out a Blackboard message in regards to this this next week. JHE is not affected by this change in schedule.
- 23-24 School Calendar—At this time, Mrs. Cramer has not heard back from DPI in regards to the requested waiver, if she hears in time the calendar will be on for February approval.
- 22-23 Board Development Survey—The committee reviewed the board development survey completed by the board members. They reviewed the information in the survey and discussed and this piece will be on Board Development for the February board meeting.